Kahnawá: ke Ratitsénhaiens

Mohawk Council of Kahnawake

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawake Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: www.kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca

Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

Proposed amendment enters next phase

For immediate release

(Kahnawá:ke – 29, Ohiarihkó:wa/July 2005)

Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke's Membership Registrar, Alexis Shackleton announces that the process for the proposed amendment to the Kahnawake Membership Law officially closed at 1:00 p.m. today, and received the endorsement of over one-hundred signatures.

In accordance with the Kahnawake Membership Law, a proposed amendment must receive declarations from one-hundred Kahnawa'kehró:non who are in support of the change to the Law. At the closure of the 30-day period, the number of signatures reached a final tally of 127.

The proposed amendment will now enter into the next phase, and will be brought to the Council of Elders, followed by the Mohawk Council. Both tables are required to have seven (7) members in agreement with the final proposed draft before presenting it to the community. The community will then have 30-days to make recommendations or proposed modifications.

Both the Mohawk Council and the Council of Elders will meet and discuss the recommendations and upon agreement, the proposal is put into force by resolution of the Mohawk Council.

-30-

For more information, please contact:
Wendy Walker-Phillips, Director of Communications
Otióhkwa Raoná:wen Tehonteriwarenià:tha
Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke
(450) 632-7500, ext. 266